TTCC--55997722DD  SShhiieelldd  BBooxx
Features
■ High RF Shielding
■ Easy Opening/Closing of lid
■ EMI filters on all Data and DC lines
■ Customizable Data connections
■ Door safety function when the door opens and closed
■ High performance absorber for radiation testing

TEL: 82-31-920-6600 FAX: 82-31-920-6607 support@tescom.co.kr http://www.tescom.co.kr
TC-5972D Shield Box Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Order Number Description
TC-5972D
Shield Box (including accessories below)
Test Report
RF Cable, SS-402, N(m) to N(m) 1 m, 1 pc
Pre-Configured I/O Interface Panel
I/O Interface Panel Order Number Configuration
   Data Interface Panel
M5970D01A  Blank module (Absorber)
Data Interface Panel
M5970C03A  one(1) N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
 one(1) RJ-45 outside and inside
 one(1) DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF
Pi filter
Copyright ©  2018 Tescom Co., Ltd. All right reserved.
#927Unitechvil142,Ilsan-ro,Ilsandong-gu,Goyang-si,Gyeonggi-do,Korea [10442]
TEL: 82-31-920-6600 FAX: 82-31-920-6607 support@tescom.co.kr http://www.tescom.co.kr
TC-5972D Shield Box Data Sheet
Data Interface Panel
M5970C04A  one(1) N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
 one(1) USB 2.0 outside and inside
 one(1) DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF
Pi filter
Data Interface Panel
M5970C04B  one(1) N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
 one(1) USB 3.0 outside and inside
 one(1) DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF
Pi filter
Data Interface Panel
M5970C12A  one(1) USB 2.0 outside and inside
 one(1) DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 100 pF Pi
filter
 one(1) DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 100 pF
Pi filter